5-1-00	1
To the Honorable Commission	er

05-12-2000

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Dill (1995 jija) gild birki mimi mum iz	Z01-110
To the Honorable Commissioner 1	01354553	Loord the attached original documents or copy
	thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2	. Name and address of receiving party(iৰ্ছ্যু)
Angelo Polloni		Name: Palazzoli S.p.A.
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes	X No	000
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	·	Street Address: Via Federino Palazzoli 31, 25188 BRESCIA, Italy
	of Name	
Other		City State ZIP
Execution Date: April 3, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, t	he execution date of the application is: May 1, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	,	B. Patent No.(s)
		09/561947
		9 7 501 51 7 1
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:	pondence 6	. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name Coleman Sudol, LLP	7	. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: c/o R. Neil Sudol		X Enclosed
	_	Authorized to be charged to deposit
		account
Street Address: 708 Third Avenue, 14th	Floor 8	B. Deposit account number:
		
City: New York State: New York ZIF	o: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SE	PACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the 5/10/2000 Pure on girlar document.	e foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a
FC:581 40.00 QP	72/1	
R. Neil Sudol, Reg. No. 31,669	K /fine	May 1, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature Date
	ncluding cover sheet, atta	achments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

46221

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Angelo POLLONI , a citizen of
, residing at Via Lapapasini 4
25016 GHEDI (Brescia) Italy
have invented new and useful improvements in MODULAR QUICK-FIT
SYSTEM FOR ELECTRICAL DEVICES:
for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of
the United States, said application being executed by me on even
date herewith.
WHEREAS, PALAZZOLI S.P.A.
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing
under the laws of <a>Italy ,
having a place of business at Via Federino Palazzoli 31,
25188 BRESCIA
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the application and invention therein described and
claimed and any Letters Patent which may be issued upon the
application or for improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the equivalent of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the application and to the invention therein disclosed, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America on the invention, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent, which may issue thereon or therefor, in the United States, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of

the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this instrument of Assignent.

I hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent herewith, and I bind myself, my heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives as the case may be, to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States.

And I further convenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that I, my executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to me or my executors or administrators, and that I will testify as to the same in any interference, or other litigation when requested to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

- 2 -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal
this 3 day of April , 2000.
Inventor's signature: My de Coloni Inventor's name: Angelo POLLONI
WITNESSED BY:
First witness' signature:
First witness' name: Bruno Levi
First witness' address: Viz Vitt. Enzunele II, 1 - Brescia - Italy
Second witness' signature:
Second without Amore Misses and Press ?

Second witness' address: Via Galvani 13 - Brescia - Italy

- 3 -

RECORDED: 05/01/2000